

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Filing No. FA/9865/2024

Chaman Oraon **Appellant**
Versus
Smt. Odil Munzani @ Munjni and Another
... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

05/08.01.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant Lal Vikram Nath Shahdeo is present.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted time till 05th February 2025 to remove the surviving defects/to file appropriate interlocutory application.
3. Post this case on 12th February 2025 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj