

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. (Filing) No. 9865 of 2024

Chaman Oraon ... **Appellant**
Versus
Smt. Odil Munzani @ Munjnl and another ... **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

06/12.02.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

2. Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted time till 18.03.2025 to remove the surviving defects as pointed out by the office, failing which this appeal shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

3. If the defects are removed within the time frame, post this case on 20.03.2025.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit