

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 56 of 2025

With

I.A. No. 3105 of 2025

Chaman Oraon

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Smt. Odil Munzani @ Munjni and another

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

08/27.03.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

2. Issue notice to the respondents under ordinary process in the limitation matter as well as in the main appeal for which requisites etc. be filed within a period of one week from today.
3. Let the records be called for from the learned Court concerned.
4. Post this case on 07th May 2025.
5. Let this order be communicated to the learned Court concerned through 'FAX'.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj